VA10820
VA10800
www.voragotech.com   Rev2.6     page 1
Table of Contents
1 Functional Description ....................... 4
1.1 Related Documentation ...................... 4
1.2 Feature Summary ............................... 4
1.3 Power-Up Sequence ........................... 8

VA10800
www.voragotech.com   Rev2.6     page 42
12 Ordering Information
Part Number Environment Package
VA10820-CQ128F0ECA Radiation hardened Ceramic 128 LQFP
VA10820-PQ128F0PCA Radiation hardened Plastic 128 LQFP
VA10820-D0000F0PCA Radiation hardened Die
12.1 Part Marking
The marking on the ceramic version of the device follows the format shown:
Line 1: Company Name VORAGO
Line 2: Part Number:  VA10800-CQ128XX
Line 3: Assembly Trace Code: YYWWRRXXX-W##
Line 4: ARM Product Trademark ARM® Cortex® - M0
To identify the revision number of the silicon, see the fifth digit on Line 3. This is highlighted in
the table in bold and underlined.